

Natural Resources Committee Beaufort County, SC

This meeting will be held both in person at the County Council Chambers, 100 Ribaut Road, Beaufort and virtually through Zoom.

> Monday, April 04, 2022 3:00 PM

> > AGENDA

COMMITTEE MEMBERS:

ALICE HOWARD, CHAIRMAN LOGAN CUNNINGHAM YORK GLOVER GERALD DAWSON, VICE-CHAIR LAWRENCE MCELYNN

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. PUBLIC NOTIFICATION OF THIS MEETING HAS BEEN PUBLISHED, POSTED, AND DISTRIBUTED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE SOUTH CAROLINA FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT
- 4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 5. APPROVAL OF MINUTES MARCH 7, 2022
- 6. CITIZEN COMMENTS (ANYONE who wishes to speak during the Citizen Comment portion of the meeting will limit their comments to no longer than three (3) minutes (a total of 15 minutes) and will address Council in a respectful manner appropriate to the decorum of the meeting, refraining from the use of profane, abusive, or obscene language)
- 7. REGIONAL STORMWATER UPDATE

AGENDA ITEMS

- 8. RECOMMEND APPROVAL OF A STORMWATER UTILITY MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF BEAUFORT FOR MS4 PUBLIC EDUCATION SERVICES (\$4,491.00)
- 9. RECOMMEND APPROVAL OF A STORMWATER UTILITY MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (MOA) WITH THE TOWN OF PORT ROYAL (\$2,898.00)
- 10. RECOMMEND APPROVAL OF A STORMWATER UTILITY MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (MOA) WITH THE TOWN OF BLUFFTON (\$10,962.00)
- 11. RECOMMEND APPROVAL OF A STORMWATER UTILITY MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (MOA) WITH THE TOWN OF HILTON HEAD (\$26,829.00)
- 12. RECOMMENDATION FOR CONTRACT AWARD FOR WHITEHALL PARK PHASE I CONSTRUCTION IFB#030122

- 13. RECOMMEND APPROVAL OF THE REAPPOINTMENTS OF KENNETH FRAIZER AND FORD BARTHOLOW TO THE RURAL AND CRITICAL LANDS PRESERVATION BOARD WITH AN EXPIRATION DATE OF 2026.
- 14. RECOMMEND APPROVAL OF THE APPOINTMENT OF DENNIS NIELSEN, EdD. TO THE BEAUFORT COUNTY ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS FOR A PARTIAL TERM APPOINTMENT WITH AN EXPIRATION DATE OF 2024
- 15. ADJOURNMENT

TO WATCH COMMITTEE OR COUNTY COUNCIL MEETINGS OR FOR A COMPLETE LIST OF AGENDAS AND BACKUP PACKAGES, PLEASE VISIT:

https://beaufortcountysc.gov/council/council-committee-meetings/index.html